total purchase prices and fair values of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. The impact of these changes could be material.

15

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of operating results or financial condition that would have actually occurred if the asset purchase had been completed as of the dates
indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of the future operating results or financial position of PECO II after the asset purchase. The pro forma
adjustments are based on the information available as of the date of this proxy statement.

PECO II, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet with Delta Business Assets

as of September 30, 2005

PECO II

Delta
Business
Assets

Pro forma
Adjustment

Note 3
Ref.

Pro forma
Results

Nine-month
Period ended
September 30,

2005

Nine-month
Period ended
September 30,

2005

Nine-month
Period ended
September 30,

2005

(In thousands)
Current assets
Cash & equivalents $ 4,668 $ 4,668
Due from owner $ 3,167 $ (3,167) A
Accounts receivable 7,200 693 (693) B 7,200
Inventories, net 11,474 1,964 36 C 13,474
Restricted cash 9,441 9,441
Other current assets 9,611 935 (935) D 9,661

Total current assets 42,394 6,759 (4,759) 44,394

Property & equipment, at cost
Building, land and improvements 4,854 4,854
Machinery and equipment 9,159 9,159
Furniture and fixtures 6,096 6,096

20,109 20,109
Less: accumulated depreciation (13,907) (13,907)
Property and equipment, net 6,202 6,202
Other assets 1,784 9,235 E 11,019

Total assets $ 50,380 $ 6,759 $ 4,476 $ 61,615

Current liabilities
Industrial revenue bonds $ 5,630 $ 5,630
Accounts payable and other accrued expense 8,657 $ 1,671 $ (1,571) F 8,757

Total current liabilities 14,287 1,671 (1,571) 14,387

Long term liabilities 378 378

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 36

Shareholders� equity
Common shares 2,816 601 G 3,417
Additional paid-in capital 110,215 10,534 H 120,749
Retained (deficit) earnings (76,338) 5,088 (5,088) I (76,338)
Treasury shares (978) (978)

Total shareholders equity 35,715 5,088 6,047 46,850

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 50,380 $ 6,759 $ 4,476 $ 61,615

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

16

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

PECO II, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations with Delta Business Assets

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

PECO II,
Inc

Delta

Business Assets

Pro forma
Adjustment

Note 3
Ref.

Pro forma
Results

Year ended
December 31,

2004

Year
ended

December 31,
2004

Year ended
December 31,

2004

(In thousands, except for per share amounts)
Net sales
Product $ 21,049 $ 10,355 $ 31,404
Services 10,515 10,515

31,564 10,355 41,919
Cost of goods sold
Product 17,660 8,103 $ 471 J 26,234
Services 9,801 9,801

27,461 8,103 471 36,035
Gross margin
Product 3,389 2,252 (471) 5,170
Services 714 714

4,103 2,252 (471) 5,884
Operating expenses
Research, development and engineering 2,956 2,956
Selling, general and administrative 7,958 2,135 (550) K 9,543
Impairment charges 5,987 5,987

16,901 2,135 (550) 18,486

Income (Loss) from continuing operations (12,798) 117 (79) (12,602)
Other (income) and expense (65) 280 (280) L (65)

Income (loss) before tax (12,733) (163) 359 (12,537)
Benefit (provision) for income tax 463 68 (68) M 463

Net income (loss) $ (12,270) $ (95) $ 291 $ (12,074)

Basic earnings from continuing operations per share $ (0.60) $ (0.48)
Diluted earnings from continuing operations per share $ (0.60) $ (0.48)
Net loss per common share
Basic $ (0.57) $ (0.46)
Diluted $ (0.57) $ (0.46)
Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic 21,488 N 26,228

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 38

Diluted 21,488 26,228

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information.

17

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

PECO II, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations with Delta Business Assets

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

PECO II, Inc.
Delta Business

Assets

Pro forma
Adjustment

Note 3
Ref.

Pro forma
Results

Period

ended
September 30,

2005

Period

ended
September 30,

2005

Period

ended

September
30,

2005

(In thousands, except for per share amounts)
Net sales
Product $ 21,523 $ 8,352 $ 29,875
Services 8,602 8,602

30,125 8,352 38,477
Cost of goods sold
Product 15,817 6,267 354 J 22,438
Services 7,735 7,735

23,552 6,267 354 30,173
Gross margin
Product 5,706 2,085 (354) 7,437
Services 867 867

6,573 2,085 (354) 8,304
Operating expenses
Research, development and engineering 2,189 2,189
Selling, general and administrative 5,884 2,202 (1,013) K 7,073
Impairment charges 430 430

8,503 2,202 (1,013) 9,692

Income (Loss) from continuing operations (1,930) (117) 659 (1,388)
Other (income) and expense 135 (133) 133 L 135

Income (loss) before tax (1,795) (250) 792 (1,253)
Benefit (provision) for income tax 54 103 (103) M 54

Net income (loss) (1,741) (147) 689 (1,199)

Basic earnings from continuing operations per share $ (0.09) $ (0.05)
Diluted earnings from continuing operations per share $ (0.09) $ (0.05)
Net loss per common share

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 40

Basic $ (0.08) $ (0.05)
Diluted $ (0.08) $ (0.05)
Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic 21,579 N 26,319
Diluted 21,579 26,319

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information

18

Edgar Filing: PECO II INC - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

PECO II, Inc.

Note to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information